

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9658 OF 2024

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER 871 OF 2023

Twinkle Star Cooperative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Tricity Realty LlpRESPONDENT

Mr. Atharva Dandekar a/w Deepa Mani a/w Khyati Bora,
Parikshit and Abhishek i/by DM LEGAL VENTURES for
Applicant

Mr Karl Tamboly a/w Ms. Samiksha Manek i/by M. M. Legal
Associates for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 26th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/07/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)